Haggerty Resurfacing and Widening

CITY OF

LAFAYETTE

Engineering Department

20 North 6" Street « Lafayette, Indiana 47901-1412
Phone 765-807-1050 « FAX 765-807-1049

CHANGE ORDER #2

The following change is authorized to the agreement dated, February 19, 2019 for work performed on

the Haggerty Resurfacing and Widening project:

Description of Reason for Change in Cost
Change Change (+/-)
Item 1: Lower signal span wire to 15’
clearance to increase distance from high- Change in conditions $2,375.00 +
voltage power line.
NET CHANGE $2,375.00 +

Original Contract Amount
Previous changes

This change

Revised Contract Amount

Net change (all change orders)

Signed: Q(/mm»f 0% .Z}LLM/})(

Jergmy L. @renard, PE
City of Lafayette, Engineer

Signed:_ SEE ATTACHED CO REQUEST

TBIRD Design Services, Corp.

S 2,103,925.00
S 32,826.00
S 2,375.00
S 2,139,126.00
1.67% of contract

Date: 2/13/2020

Date:

Approved by the Board of Public Works and Safety on the 18th day of February, 2020.

Page 1 of 2




Haggerty Resurfacing and Widening

ATTEST:

Gary Henriott, President

Norm Childress, member

Cindy Murray, member

Mindy Miller, 1%t Deputy Clerk

Date:

Amy Moulton, member

Ron Shriner, member

Page 2 of 2



CHANGE ORDER FORM

No. 2

Project: Haggerty Lane
Owner: City of Lafayette

To: Milestone Contractors
3301 SC4400E
Lafayette, IN 47905

You are hereby directed to make the following changes to the project scope of work as directed

in the contract plans and specifications, reflecting subsequent additions and/or deductions to your
contract amount and contract completion date.

Decrease

ltem Scope Description Increase

Add to lower northern signal span to 15' to provide

1 clearnance from high voltage line $2,375.00
Net Change $2,375.00
Current Completion Date Additional Time Revised Completion Date
Phase 1 July 3, 2019 0 Calendar Days July 03, 2019

Phase 2 August 15, 2019 78 Calendar Days November 01, 2019



Recommended:

TBIRD Design Services, Corp.

By: j-ef\f; &/U'M

Title: Contract Manager

Date: 10/11/19

Accepted:

Milestone Contractors

By: %2 Z défé

Title: _ Sentar EgAmeter

Date: IO/I‘//IG]

Approved: City of Lafayette, IN
Board of Public Works & Safety

By:

Date:

Accepted:
City of Lafayette

By: %ﬂmﬂa‘% ,Z}U’—M

Title: Director of Public Works and Safety

Date: _2/13/2020




Milestone

7\

City of Lafayette

Department of Engineering and Public Works
Attn: Jeromy Grenard, PE-City Engineer

20 N. 6" St.

Lafayette, IN 47901

TBIRD Design Services, Corp.
Attn: Tim Balensiefer-President
105 N. 10" St

Lafayette, IN 47901

RE:  Haggerty Lane Resurfacing & Widening
Signal Construction

Mr. Grenard and Mr. Balensiefer,

After meeting 9/24/19 on site, it was determined that lowering the tether to 15’ was the best
option. This is below the 17.5 ft minimum allowable clearance per the original contract
requirements.

To perform the additional work, Huston Electric will assist in cutting the existing tether and The
Hoosier Company will run new tether lines. The cost incurred by Huston Electric is $500.00 and
the additional costs incurred by The Hoosier Company is $3,756-60: Total additional costs for
the project are $4;256-66: $2,375.00 $1,875.00

The Hoosier Company and Huston Electric have forces available next week (10/7/2019) to start
work with approval form the City.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please feel free to contact me at
your convenience.

Respecitfully,
Milestone Contractors, L.P.

s S e—

Michael Bennet
Senior Estimator
cc: jobfile, Levi Evans, The Hoosier Company

Milestone Contractors, L.P.
-Equal Opportunity Employer- 3301 S. 460 E., Lafayette, IN 47905 (765) 772-7500 Fax (765) 772-7541



INDOT CHANGE ORDER

The Hoosier Company Job/Contract #
5421 W 86th St Date
Indianapolis, IN 46268 HCI CO # - REV. #

794082
10/4/2019

Change Order Description

clearance from the overhead power line.

Labor, material, and equipment required for the lowering of the north signal span to 15 feet to provide

Labor
Classification RegHrs | RegRate | OTHrs OT Rate Total
Foreman 80 |[$ 48.74| 0.0 $ 6165|$ 389.92
Laborer 8.0 S 46.838| 0.0 S 59.02]|S$ 375.04
Operator 8.0 $ 6372 00 $ 815018 509.76
$ >
$ :
Total| $ 1,274.72
OH&P @ 20%| S 254.94
Material
Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
Span, Catenary & Tether 1 EA S 797.00 | $ 797.00
Clamps 4 EA S 175.00 | $ 700.00
$ -
$ .
$ B
Total| § 1,497.00
OH&P @ 12%| $ 179.64
Equipment
Description Hours | FHWA Rate| Hours Idle Rate Rental Total
Foreman Truck 8 S 18.75 S 9.38 S 150.00
Bucket Truck 8 S  43.75 $ 2188 S 350.00
$ - $ -
S - S -
S - S -
S - S -
Total| $ 500.00
OH&P @ 12%| S 60.00

Change Order Summary

Category Cost Totals OH&P Totals Grand Totals
Total Labor S 1,274.72 | S 25494 | S 1,529.66
Total Material S 1,497.00 | S 179.64 | S 1,676.64
Total Equipment S 500.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 560.00
Total Subcontractor S - S - S -
Change Order Total| $ 3,766.30
Unit Price|] $ _____3,756:00—EA |

Split 50/50 $1,875.00




